Lake County lllinois

Legislation Text

File #: 22-1401, Version: 1

Committee action approving Contract Modification Number One with DLT Solutions of
Herndon, Virginia, for staff augmentation services for the County’s Oracle “BOSS” System.

e On March 8, 2022, the Lake County Board authorized a contract with DLT Solutions for staff
augmentation services for the County’s Oracle “BOSS” System for two years, not to exceed
$182,400 annually.

e These staff augmentation services keep the system secure and at production status.

e There is a need to add additional services to support expanded project work and end of year
processes.

e Contract Modification One allows for additional staff augmentation services for 12 months in
the amount of $90,000.

¢ In accordance with Chapter 33.082 of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, this Contract
Modification is germane to the original contract as signed and is in the best interest of Lake
County, and it is requested that the Purchasing Agent be authorized to enter into Contract
Modification Number One.

TO: Chair, Financial and Administrative Committee
FROM: RuthAnne Hall, Purchasing Agent
DATE: October 6, 2022
RE: Contract Modification Number One with DLT Solutions, Herdon, Virginia
1. On March 8, 2022, the Lake County Board authorized a contract with DLT Solutions for staff
augmentation services for the County’s Oracle “BOSS” System for two years, not to exceed

$182,400 annually.

2. There is a need to add additional services to support expanded project work and planned
projects and annual events.

3. In accordance with Chapter 33.082 of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, this Contract
Modification is germane to the original contract as signed and is in the best interest of Lake
County.

4. This Committee Action authorizes Contract Modification One with DLT Solutions for staff
augmentation services for the County’s Oracle “BOSS” System in the amount of $90,000 for

Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-1401, Version: 1

12 months.

Lake County lllinois Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

